HD32.1 Thermal Microclimate
Strumento per lo studio, la misura e la verifi ca del Microclima
Instrument for studying, measuring and controlling the Microclimate
UNI EN ISO 7726
UNI EN ISO 7730
UNI EN ISO 27243
UNI EN ISO 7933
UNI ENV ISO 11079

measuring instruments design and manufacture
GB
ORDERING CODES
HD32.1 Kit basic: It is composed of HD32.1 instrument, A operating program:
Analysis of the Microclimate, four 1.5V alkaline batteries size C-BABY, instruc-
tion manual.
 DeltaLog10 Basic Moderate Environments Software (for operating systems
from Windows 98 to Windows XP).
DeltaLog10 Hot Environments Software: The use of this software requires the com-
plete HD32.1 Kit basic.
DeltaLog10 Cold Environments Software: The use of this software requires the com-
plete HD32.1 Kit basic.
DeltaLog10 Analysis of Discomfort Software: The use of this software requires the B
operating program: Analysis of discomfort and the complete HD32.1 Kit basic.
DeltaLog10 Physical Quantities Software: The use of this software requires the C
operating program: Physical quantities and the complete HD32.1 Kit basic.
Probes, holder, case and cables must be ordered separately.
Accessories:
VTRAP32: Tripod equipped with 6-input head and 4 probe holders code HD3218K
9CPRS232: Connection cable 9 - pole Sub-D female connector for RS232C.
CP22: USB 2.0  connection cable connector type A - connector type B.
BAG32: Carrying case for the HD32 and its accessories.
SWD10: 100-240Vac/12Vdc-1A Stabilized mains power supply.
HD3218K: Probe shaft
AM32: Two-clamp shaft for two probes
AQC: 200cc. distilled water and 3 braids for HP3201 or HP3217DM probes.
Delta Ohm metrological laboratories are accredited by SIT in Temperature, Humid-
ity, Pressure, Photometry/Radiometry, Acoustics and Air velocity. Probes can be
supplied with SIT calibration certificate on request.
Probes for operating programs:
A: Microclimatic Analysis
B: Analysis of Discomfort
TP3207: Temperature probe, Pt100 sensor. Probe stem Ø 14mm, length 140 mm. Cable
length 2 metres. Equipped with SICRAM module.
 Used for calculating the following indices: IREQ,WCI, DLE, RT, PMV, PPD, WBGT,
SR. Used for calculating Mean radiant temperature.
TP3275: Globe temperature probe,  Pt100 sensor, globe Ø 150 mm.
 Stem Ø 14 mm, length 110 mm. Cable length 2 metres. Equipped with SICRAM
module.
 Used for measuring: Mean radiant temperature, WBGT.
TP3276: Globe temperature probe, Pt100 sensor, globe Ø 50 mm.
 Stem Ø 8 mm, length 110 mm. Cable length 2 metres. Equipped with SICRAM
module.
 Used for measuring: Mean radiant temperature, WBGT.
TP3227K: Temperature probe composed of 2 independent probes, Pt100 sensor. Stem
diameter Ø 14 mm, length 500 mm. Cable length  2 metres. Equipped with double
SICRAM  module and TP3227.2 extension shaft Ø 14 mm, length 450 mm.
 Used for measuring local discomfort due to vertical thermal gradient. It can
be used for studying subjects sitting or standing. The height of one probe can be